

1216 Sunbury Road Columbus, OH 43219 Contact: Jill Hofmans

(614) 253-4820

JHofmans@FamilyBusinessCenter.com

Conway Center Presenting Panel Discussion on Transferring Wealth

Columbus, Ohio, March 9, 2017 – Family owned businesses have unique opportunities to ensure that not only their business, but also their wealth, is passed on to future generations. Join family business leaders for discussion, insight and strategies during The Conway Center for Family Business program, **How to Save and Transfer Wealth for Generations.**

The program will take place 7:30-9 a.m. on March 16, 2017 in the Training Center at White Castle System Headquarters, 555 W Goodale St., Columbus, OH 43215-1104.

Conway Center service provider member Joyce Waters of <u>Johnson Investment Counsel</u> will lead an informative panel discussion with Steve Harmon of <u>Spartan Logistics</u> and Steve Arnold of <u>The Strait</u> and <u>Lamp Group</u>.

RSVP to Amy Dotts at <u>ADotts@FamilyBusinessCenter.com</u> or 614-253-4820. The program is free for Conway Center members and \$35 for non-members. Family business leaders attending for the first time may attend as a Conway Center guest.

This session is the third in the nine-program Educational Series hosted by the Conway Center for Family Business. For more information about this series or the Conway Center, please visit www.FamilyBusinessCenter.com or call 614-253-4820.

###

ABOUT THE CONWAY CENTER

The <u>Conway Center for Family Business</u> is Central Ohio's resource for educational programs, resources and networking opportunities to support the growth and success of family-owned businesses. The Center celebrates the successes of family-owned businesses at its annual awards program and offers peer group opportunities for next-generation leaders, family business leaders, and women family business owners. The organization includes more than 200 family-owned businesses from Central Ohio that employ more than 20,000 individuals.